
Hartford Union High School           

Refunds of co-curricular fees must be requested in writing by June 1st of the same year in which it was paid for athletes 

that did not make the team roster. 

All Athletes must complete the online registration forms, turn in a valid physical and pay the $120 co-curricular fee.

A physical dated between 4/1/17 to 3/31/18 is good for ONLY the 2018-2019 school year. 

Physicals dated after 4/1/18 allows eligibility to play sports for the 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 school year.

Pysicals dated prior to 4/1/17 are no longer valid and require a NEW physical with the doctor.

Physical forms can be found at www.huhs.org/activities/

Sp
ri

n
g 

Sp
o

rt
s

Sp
ri

n
g 

Sp
o

rt
s

8/7/2018

8/13/2018

8/13/2018

W
in

te
r 

Sp
o

rt
s

Fa
ll 

Sp
o

rt
s

HOCKEY CO-OP - Buster Hebda

coachhebda.gthockey@gmail.com

8/20/2018
8/7/2018

Fa
ll 

Sp
o

rt
s

FOOTBALL - John Redders

john.redders@huhs.org

CROSS COUNTRY - Paul Horanoff

paul.horanoff@huhs.org

SOCCER - Jack DeSelm

jack.deselm@huhs.org

VOLLEYBALL - Terry Wick

terry.wick@huhs.org

8/1/2018

11/12/2018

11/12/2018

11/12/18

11/5/2018

11/5/2018

11/00/18

11/5/2018

W
in

te
r 

Sp
o

rt
s

8/13/2018

8/13/2018

8/1/2018

8/7/2018

8/6/2018

BOYS SPORT GIRLS SPORTS

Sports Practice Start Dates and Coaches Information for 2018-2019

Athletics and Activities Director: Scott Helms - scott.helms@huhs.org

3/4/2019

3/18/2019

2/25/2019

3/25/2019

TRACK -  Paul Coffin

paul.coffin@huhs.org

BASEBALL - Eric Vanden Acker

eric.vandenacker@huhs.org

GOLF - 

TENNIS - Andy Andress

andy.andress@huhs.org

3/4/2019

3/11/2019

3/18/2019

TRACK - Bob Sliwinski

bob.sliwinski@huhs.org

SOFTBALL - Dave Hoxworth

dave.hoxworth@huhs.org

SOCCER - Kevin Martin

kevin.martin@huhs.org

DANCE - Tammy Rolsma

tammy.rolsma@huhs.org

FIELD HOCKEY - David Wiley

davidcwiley@hotmail.com

GOLF - Frank Robb

frank.robb@huhs.org

TENNIS - Andy Andress

andy.andress@huhs.org

SWIM - Pete Meinberg

pete.meinberg@huhs.org

CROSS COUNTRY - Mike Lane

mike.lane@huhs.org

VOLLEYBALL - Taylor Edmonds

taylor.edmonds@huhs.org

BASKETBALL - Kevin McKenna

kevin.mckenna@huhs.org

WRESTLING - Corey McCauley

corey.mccauley@huhs.org

SWIM - Marcie Norton

marcie.norton@huhs.org

BASKETBALL - Christian Schnell

christian.schnell@huhs.org

DANCE - Tammy Rolsma

tammy.rolsma@huhs.org

GYMNASTICS - Mary Scherr

mary.scherr@huhs.org

Free Mobil App available for Apple & Android to view

schedules, bus departure times and away game locations.

Go to the App Store or Google Play and search for

rSchool. Once app is downloaded, complete set up by

selecting State of Wisconsin, North Shore Conference and

Hartford Union High School.



Hartford Union High School           

 


