



Hartford Union High School
Sports Practice Start Dates and Coaches Information for 2018-2019
Athletics and Activities Director: Scott Helms - scott.helms@huhs.org



BOYS SPORT		GIRLS SPORTS		
Fall Sports	8/1/2018	FOOTBALL - John Redders john.redders@huhs.org	Fall Sports	
	8/13/2018	CROSS COUNTRY - Paul Horanoff paul.horanoff@huhs.org		
	8/13/2018	SOCER - Jack DeSelm jack.deselm@huhs.org		
	8/20/2018	VOLLEYBALL - Terry Wick terry.wick@huhs.org		
	Free Mobil App available for Apple & Android to view schedules, bus departure times and away game locations. Go to the App Store or Google Play and search for rSchool. Once app is downloaded, complete set up by selecting State of Wisconsin, North Shore Conference and Hartford Union High School.			
	11/12/2018	BASKETBALL - Kevin McKenna kevin.mckenna@huhs.org		
	11/12/2018	WRESTLING - Corey McCauley corey.mccauley@huhs.org		
Winter Sports	11/12/18	SWIM - Marcie Norton marcie.norton@huhs.org	Winter Sports	
	11/5/2018	HOCKEY CO-OP - Buster Hebda coachhebda.gthockey@gmail.com		
	3/4/2019	TRACK - Paul Coffin paul.coffin@huhs.org		
	3/18/2019	BASEBALL - Eric Vanden Acker eric.vandenacker@huhs.org		
Spring Sports	2/25/2019	GOLF -	Spring Sports	
	3/25/2019	TENNIS - Andy Andress andy.andress@huhs.org		
	3/4/2019	TRACK - Bob Sliwinski bob.sliwinski@huhs.org		
	3/11/2019	SOFTBALL - Dave Hoxworth dave.hoxworth@huhs.org		
	3/18/2019	SOCCER - Kevin Martin kevin.martin@huhs.org		

- 👉 All Athletes must complete the online registration forms, turn in a valid physical and pay the \$120 co-curricular fee.
- 👉 A physical dated between 4/1/17 to 3/31/18 is good for ONLY the 2018-2019 school year.
- 👉 Physicals dated after 4/1/18 allows eligibility to play sports for the 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 school year.
- 👉 Physicals dated prior to 4/1/17 are no longer valid and require a NEW physical with the doctor.
- 👉 Physical forms can be found at www.huhs.org/activities/
- 👉 Refunds of co-curricular fees must be requested in writing by June 1st of the same year in which it was paid for athletes that did not make the team roster.

Hartford Union High School

|